
Education Outcomes and Intervention – The Early Years Team   
 

Clair McNeill – Head of Service Education Outcomes and Intervention 
cmcneill@solihull.gov.uk  

 Early Years Team Manager – Lisa Morris 
lmorris@solihull.gov.uk  

Early Years Enquiries –eyenquiries@solihull.gov.uk  
West Locality North Locality East Locality 

Early Years Locality Lead: 
                  Rebecca Clay 

Email: rebecca.clay@solihull.gov.uk  
Early Years and Childcare Advisor 

Early Years Locality Lead: 
Jane Glassey 

Email: jglassey@solihull.gov.uk 
Area SENCo 

 
Early Years Lead Practitioners: 

 
Rachel Painter 

Email: rpainter@solihull.gov.uk 
[Tuesday - Thursday] 

Early Years and Childcare Advisor 
 

Sarah Davies 
Email: sarah.davies@solihull.gov.uk  

Area SENCo 
 

Charlotte Urquhart 
- Email charlotte.urquhart@solihull.gov.uk  

Area SENCo 
 

Early Years Lead Practitioners: 
 

Vicki Abrahart 
Email: vicki.abrahart@solihull.gov.uk 

[Tuesday- Friday] 
Early Years and Childcare Advisor 

 
Julia Campbell 

Email: Julia.campbell@solihull.gov.uk  
[Monday- Thursday] 

Area SENCo 
 

Early Years Lead Practitioners: 
 

Marion Dempsey 
Email: marion.dempsey@solihull.gov.uk                   

Early Years and Childcare Advisor 
 

Anthony Hemphill 
Email: anthony.hemphill@solihull.gov.uk 

Area SENCo 
 
 

Early Years Inclusion Support Practitioners 
 
 

Rachel Priestley 
Email: rpriestley@solihull.gov.uk 

[Monday- Thursday] 
 

Samantha Phillips 
Email: Samantha.phillips@solihull.gov.uk  

 

Early Years Inclusion Support Practitioners 
 

Chrissy Bickle 
Email: cbickle@solihull.gov.uk 

[Monday- Thursday] 
 

Shinade Duffus 
Email: Shinade.duffus@solihull.gov.uk  

[working every other Friday] 
 

Early Years Inclusion Support Practitioners 
 

Kelly Bowkett 
Email:  kelly.bowkett@solihull.gov.uk 
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West Locality Area includes: 
 
Elmdon 
Lyndon 
Silhill 
Olton  
Shirley East 
Shirley West 
Shirley South 
St Alphege 
 

North Locality Area includes: 
 
Bickenhill B37 
Castle Bromwich 
Chelmsley Wood 
Smith’s Wood 
Kingshurst & Fordbridge 

 

East Locality Area includes: 
 
Bickenhill B92 
Meriden 
Knowle 
Dorridge & Hockley Heath 
Blythe 
 

 
Due to the varying needs of the locality areas the Early Years Team will work across the locality areas. 
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